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GENERAL SITE NOTES

TREE LIST
1. BUILDER TO RESCULPTURE TOPO/FINISH GRADE TO PROVIDE 10. PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS AS REQUIRED ON DEMO TAG NO. SIZE SPECIES
PROPER DRAINAGE OF SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM CONCRETE DRIVES, WALKS AND PATIOS. LOT INFORMATION REMOVE o 5 o CBERRY
BUILDING AS REQ'D. .
11. ALL EXTERIOR HVAC EQUIPMENT TO BE SCREENED PER CITY TOTAL LOT AREA: 22,199.33 SF ZONING: SF-2 REMOVE 443 o HVE-OAK
2. FINAL LOCATION OF PROPOSED RESIDENCE TO BE REQUIREMENTS, DEED RESTRICTIONS OF SUBDIVISION OR REMOVE bl +o- HACKBERRY
DETERMINED BY BUILDER. NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION. MAXIMUM ALLOWED MAXIMUM ALLOWED REMOVE 445 g HAGKBERRY——
BUILDING COVERAGE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE REMOVE i L \CKBERRY.
3. EXPOSED FOUNDATION TO BE MINIMUM OF 8" AND A 12. GARBAGE RECEPTACLES TO BE STORED IN GARAGE OR @ 40% = 8,879.73 SF @ 45% = 9,989.70 SF 447 o SPANISH OAK
MAXIMUM OF 18" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE OR PER SCREENED FROM VIEW AND ANIMAL ACCESS. )
SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS. UNDERPIN ALL EXPOSED CITY of AUSTIN AREA CALCULATIONS 448 10 SPANISH OAK
FOUNDATIONS. 13. LOCATION OF MAILBOX AND EXTERIOR DRIVEWAY LIGHT(S) TO 449 13 SPANISH OAK
BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 450 9" SPANISH OAK
4. THERE ARE NO STORM SEWER INLETS WITHIN THE LOT CoA AREA NAME EXISTING NEW TOTAL 451 ne CEDAR ELM
FRONTAGE OR 10'-0" BEYOND THE SIDE PROPERTY LINES. 14. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND WASTE TO BE STORED ON a) 1ST FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA 0.00 SF 3,254.85 SF 3,254.85 SF 450 L4 CEDAR ELM
SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. b) 2ND FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA 0.00 SF 2,311.84 SF 2,311.84 SF REMOVE oo on VI
5. UTILITY LINE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATES- GENERAL <) 3RD FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA 0.00 SF 0.00 SF 0.00 SF S EAR A
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY FOR EXACT LOCATIONS. 15. LANDSCAPE PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND PERMIT ' : :
FOR SAME TO BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY FROM THESE PLANS. d) BASEMENT 0.00 SF 2,115.96 SF 2,115.96 SF
6. VERIFY METER AND UTILITY SERVICE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO €) COVERED PARKING 0.00 SF 1.722.88 SF 1.722.88 SF
INSTALLATION. 16. NO EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED OR DISTURBED WITHOUT f) COV'D PATIO, DECK, PORCH, AND/OR BALCONY 0.00 SF 2,012.52 SF 2,012.52 SF
OWNER APPROVAL. g) OTHER COVERED OR ROOFED AREA 0.00 SF 146.06 SF 146.06 SF TREE LEGEND
7. EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO h) UNCOVERED WOOD DECK 0.00 SF 1,246.68 SF 1,246.68 SF —
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. 17. ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SOIL [ % CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (NO CUT/FILL)
10 A DEPTH OF 12" BELOW THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND IN ‘ TOTAL BUILDING AREA 0.00 SF 12,810.79 SF 12,810.79 SF S
8. STABILIZED TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY TO BE IN THE AREA OF THE BUILDING. i) POOL 0.00 SF 0.00 SF 0.00 SF P )
PLACE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. i) SPA 0.00 SF 0.00 SF 0.00 SF (] % CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (NO CUT/FILL > 4'
18. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP AREAS AFFECTED BY DAILY k) REMODELED FLOOR AREA, EXCLUDING 0.00 SF 0.00 SF 0.00 SF
9.  CONFIRM ALL DRIVEWAY, WALKWAY AND PVC WORK AND REMOVE DEBRIS AND MATERIALS FROM THE SITE ADDITION / NEW CONSTRUCTION 14 DRIP ZONE
LAYOUTS/LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK. -
IMPERVIOUS COVER CALCULATIONS
TOTAL LOT AREA: 22,199.33 SF SITE LEGEND
AREA NAME EXISTING NEW TOTAL o
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM LEGAL DESCRIPTION a) 1ST FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA 0.00 SF 3,254.85 SF 3,254.85 SF © 0 O CONSTRUCTION FENCE
. e) COVERED PARKING 0.00 SF 1,722.88 SF 1,722.88 SF = SILT FENCE
A FULL RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND E’g? 1(03Ac5|(§ AF:QSSCHE b ASS f) COV'D PATIO, DECK, PORCH, AND/OR BALCONY 0.00 SF 1,395.23 SF 1,395.23 SF
2904 STANDARDS WILL BE INSTALLED IN THS PROPERTY. THE PLANS SECTION 2 ) OTHER COVERED OR ROOFED AREA 000SF 14606SF  146.065F e
FOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MUST DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY A %Lfyl';‘ggméww ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER
TEXAS LICENSED SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR FOR NFPA 13D SYSTEMS TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 0.00 SF 6.519.02 5F 6.519.02 5F t2| ELECTRIC BOX
ON THEIR LICENSE. THE SPRINKLER PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED, A/C PADS 0.00 SF 28.44 SF 28.44 SF ¢4 ELECTRIC METER
REVIEWED, APPROVED, TESTED AND INSPECTED BY AFD PRIOR TO DECK 0.00 SF 623.34 SF 623.34 SF
COVERING THE WALLS AND CEILINGS. A FLOW TEST OF THE MOST DRIVEWAY 0.00 SF 2.480.51 SF 2.480.51 SF Di| DROP INLET
DEMANDING AREA WILL BE REQUIRED. FLATWORK 0.00 SF 159.00 SF 159.00 SF 5 | SEWER
POOL EQUIPMENT 0.00 SF 40.00 SF 40.00 SF N CLEANOUT
STAIRS 0.00 SF 44.00 SF 44.00 SF b
= GAS METER
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 0.00 SF 9,894.31 SF 9,894.31 SF 14 GAS MARKER
ﬂ (UNCOV'D WOOD DECK COUNTED @ 50% FOR TOTAL IMPERVIOUS)
I TOTAL PROJECT BUILDING COVERAGE TOTAL PROJECT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE Wiy WATER METER
],III @ 6,519.02SF =29.37% @ 9,894.31 SF = 44.57% * | TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
: ©  C.AT.V.PEDESTAL
'||]l ¢c2 | FIBER OPTICS
'II]" 1= TELECOMMUNICATIONS
: w4 MANHOLE - WATER
: Ill 1# ' MANHOLE - TELEPHONE
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: o _
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‘l.l‘r 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB SOLID 2X_

BLOCKING

A. CLASS AROOF COVERING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 790.(IWUIC 504.2)

i

EAVES, SOFFITS, FASCIA & RAFTER TAILS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED
ON THE EXTERIOR USING NONCOMBUSTILBE MATERIALS AND
MUST BE PROVIDED WITH EMBER PROTECTION PER IWUIC
504.10 ON ANY SOFFIT THAT IS VENTED.

- ENSURE ROOF VALLEYS COMPLY WITH 504.2.1 WHERE APPLICABLE.

IRC REFERENCE

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB
NONCOMBUSTIBLE FASCIA

NONCOMBUSTIBLE GUTTER W.
NONCOMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION

CITY OF AUSTIN CLASS

B CONSTRUCTION

THIS STRUCTURE IS LOCATED WITHIN 1.5 MILES FROM A 750 ACRE OR MORE AREA OF
WILDLAND AND MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

NONCOMBUSTIBLE ROOF COVERING. A roof covering consisting of any of the following
1. Cement shingles or sheets.
2 txposed concrete slab roof
3 Ferrous of copper shingles or sheets
4 Slate shingles
5. Clay or concrete roofing tile

& Approved roofl covering of nancombustible materizl

FOR ROOF COVERINGS WHERE THE PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE
ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACE AT THE EAVE ENDS SHALL BE
FIRESTOPPED TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAMES OR EMBERS, OR HAVE ONE LAYER

OF 72-POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED, NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET

COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.

504.10 VENTS
(COA AMENDED)

B. EACH ATTIC VENTILATION OPENING, FOUNDATION OR
UNDERFLOOR VENT, OR OTHER VENTILATION OPENING IN A
VERTICAL EXTERIOR WALL AND EACH VENT THROUGH A
ROOF MAY NOT EXCEED 144 SQUARE INCHES (0.0929 MA2)
THESE VENTS MUST BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE
CORROSION-RESISTANT MESH WITH OPENINGS THAT ARE Vs-
INCH (3.3 MM) OR LESS OR MUST BE DESIGNED AND
APPROVED TO PREVENT FLAME OR EMBER PENETRATION
INTO THE STRUCTURE.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. AN OPENING THAT MUST BE CLEAR BECAUSE OF
ANOTHER LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE REQUIREMENT
PROVIDED THAT ANY FLAME OR EMBER THAT PENETRATES
THE OPENING CANNOT REACH COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
OR SURFACES.

2. A DRYER VENT THAT COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICABLE
LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE PROVISION.

T
il |

THROUGH WALL APPLICATION

\—< 144 SQUARE INCH WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE

CORROSION-RESISTANT MESH WITH OPENINGS <1/8"
(COA AMENDED)

RESITANT GUARD

504.4 GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS

C. GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL AND PROVIDE A
NONCOMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION
RESISTANT MEANS TO PREVENT THE
ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND
DEBRIS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IWUIC 504.4.

605 SPARK ARRESTERS

G. CHIMNEYS SERVING FIREPLACES, BARBECUES, INCINERATORS OR
DECORATIVE HEATING APPLIANCES IN WHICH SOLID OR LIQUID
FUEL IS USED, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A SPARK ARRESTER. SPARK
ARRESTERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN OR WELDED WIRE
SCREENING OF 12 USA STANDARD GAGE WIRE (0.1046 INCH) (2.66
MM) HAVING OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM).

605.2 NET FREE AREA. THE NET FREE AREA OF THE SPARK ARRESTER
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN FOUR TIMES THE NET FREE AREA OF THE
OUTLET OF THE CHIMNEY.

504.3.2 IGNITION-RESISTANT
CONSTRUCTION

(COA AMENDED)

A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE MORE THAN
50 FEET (15,240 MM) FROM A 40 ACRE
(4.05 HA) OR GREATER CONTIGUOUS
AREA THAT CONGSISTS OF LIGHT, MEDIUM,
OR HEAVY FUEL.

504.3.2.1 A COMBUSTIBLE EAVE, FASCIA,
OR SOFFIT MUST BE ENCLOSED WITH SOLID
MATERIALS THAT ARE AT LEAST %-INCH (19
MM) THICK.

504.3.2.2 AN EXPOSED RAFTER TAIL MUST
BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER
MATERIALS.

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN OR
WELDED WIRE SCREENING OF 12 USA
STANDARD GAUGE WIRE HAVING OPENING
NOT EXCEEDING 1/2"

504.7 APPENDAGES AND STRUCTURES/FENCE
STRUCTURES (WITHIN 5" OF THE HOME)

(COA AMENDED)

E/F. AN UNENCLOSED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE THAT IS ATTACHED TO OR LOCATED WITHIN 10
FEET (3,048 MM) OF A BUILDING WITH HABITABLE SPACES AND PROJECTIONS, SUCH AS A
DECK, MUST BE CONSTRUCTED USING AT LEAST ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
MATERIALS, HEAVY TIMBER, OR ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS;

2.FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD APPROVED FOR EXTERIOR USE THAT COMPLIES WITH BUILDING CODE

SECTION 2303.2; OR

3.IGNITION-RESISTANT BUILDING MATERIALS THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION 503.2.

EXCEPTION: FENCE MATERIALS LOCATED MORE THAN 10 FEET (3,048

MM) FROM A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE.

TERMINATION AND
CHIMNEY CAP

THROUGH WALL APPLICATION

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

WOVEN OR WELDED WIRE

SCREENING OF 12 USA STANDARD

GAUGE WIRE HAVING OPENING
NOT EXCEEDING 1/2"

THROUGH ROOF APPLICATION

*FOR CHIMNEYS SERVING FIREPLACES, BARBECUES,
INCINERATORS OR DECORATIVE HEATING APPLIANCES ONLY

< 144 SQUARE INCH WITH
NONCOMBUSTIBLE CORROSION-

RESISTANT MESH WITH OPENINGS <1/8"

(COA AMENDED)

THROUGH ROOF APPLICATION

TABLE R302.1(1) EXTERIOR WALLS

TABLE R302.1{2) EXTERIOR WALLS-DWELLINGS WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS

i

MMM MINIMUM FIRE
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

hesied in accordance win ASTM E 199 or UL 263 with

EXpoTire from 1he oulsios

TABLE R302.6 DWELLING-GARAGE SEPARATION

SEPARATION DISTAMNCE

CEPARATION MATERIAL
wat bess than '-inch gypsum boand of eguivalen a
BNceE and A &
garage sid
poms abowe the garage dot ess than Sig-inch ¥ gypsum board of squivalen
_I b = L =

MIMIMLUIM MINIMUM FIRE
EXTERICR WALL ELEMENT EATERIOR WALL ELEMENT
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEFARATION DISTANCE
1 hour—iesied in acoondance with ASTHL E 115 Fire resElane
vl 2 e O T 1L 260wl expodure Nrom Both sides iifioomy £ ried
Nialls
P n rabed TS = {8 Ee-fesElances
1 1 A T e
Mol alkowed

Fropectaons Fire-resstance ral e | e On B undersioe -

sistance rated 0 hours 2 5§ feat _— S

Breas T ale
AR A Teel

" o 2 b BEisiane

Sangs in wall 5% maximum of ared 0 hoirs el =
| nilimige 0 hoirs B AT 1 MOl a e
Co ih Section R302 4 wals ——
Feneralions
L -
(=T % L1

SECTION R302
FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

K302 T Exferior walis

(| ngE and | I [ i I L
chal comply with Table RI02. 001k or dwellings squipsed throvghout with an au
insTaied i accordance wWith Section F290d shall comody with Tabie R0 112

Excopticns:

Yians. DV [jpirl aflic walls g g
l-.'|"' Lo ek Ly 14 11 II_-!_J' it

2 Walls of dhir 0% and aCCESS0ry SiruCines IoCanad o L Sarmd 1o
Detached foal sheds and sharage shad
are ol reguired 10 prosde wall protection based or cation on the fal Mrofections Dey
extenar wall shall nof extend over the ol lne

4 [hefached gQarsges accessory [0 8 dweling Mcated withen 2 reel [6TO
parmitfed to have roof esve projections nol exceeding 4 inches (102 mm

1 Foundation vents metalad in comaiianse With g code are panmirnad

CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL JURISDICTION
REQUIREMENTS AND ADOPTED CODES, REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS.
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GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

GE

NERAL PLAN NOTES

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO MEET 7. THESE DRAWINGS/SPECS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND 12. ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR TO BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR 17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE NOTICE TO ALL AUTHORIZED 1. THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECT NOMINAL WINDOW SIZES. 7. IF PLATE HEIGHT IS 9'-0" OR HIGHER, ALL DOORS AND CASED 13. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 3/4" PLYWOOD CATWALK FROM 20. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE STANDARD PANTRY SHELVING TO BE
ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. CONTRACTOR TO SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT WHETHER THE FROM THE DATE OF FINAL PAYMENT, IN ADDITION TO ALL INSPECTORS, SUPERINTENDENTS OR PERSONS IN CHARGE OF WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO USE STANDARD SIZES UNLESS OPENINGS TO BE 8'-0" HT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF PLATE ATTIC ACCESS TO HVAC UNITS (IF APPLICABLE). UNITS TO BE AS FOLLOWS:
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND DEED PROJECT IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT WARRANTIES THAT ARE STANDARD TO THE INDUSTRY. UTILITIES AFFECTED BY HIS OPERATIONS PRIOR TO NOTED OTHERWISE. HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 9'-0", ALL DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS LOCATED WITHIN 20'-0" OF ACCESS.
RESTRICTIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO REQUIRE ALL BE USED BY THE CLIENT FOR OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE (SUPPLY AND INSTALL) ALL COMMENCING WORK. TO BE 6'-8" HT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXCEPTION...IF A A.  LOWEST 2 SHELVES TO BE 16" D. WITH HEIGHT SPACING OF
SUBCONTRACTORS TO COMPLY WITH THESE REGULATIONS. TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY EQUIPMENT, LABOR SERVICES, AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR /30 2. ALL WINDOWS WILL BE DIMENSIONED TO CENTER LINE UNLESS 7'-0" HT. DOOR IS USED ADJUST WINDOWS TO 7'-0" HEADER HT. 14. WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS DOOR(S). 14" CLEAR.
OTHERS WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THIS ARCHITECT. THE COMPLETE APPROVED INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS 18. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FILE FOR, AND SECURE ALL OTHERWISE NOTED. GLASS SIZE PER MFR. SPECS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR CALLED FOR. APPROVALS, PERMITS, TESTS, INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATES 8. PROVIDE WEATHERSEAL AND DOOR SILL AT ALL EXTERIOR 15. IN VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLIES PROVIDE 1 S.F. NET FREE AREA OF B. REMAINING SHELVES TO BE 12" D. WITH HEIGHT SPACING
NONCOMPLIANCE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 8. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT SHOW TYPICAL DETAILING &/OR OF COMPLIANCE AS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR IS 3. WINDOW MANUFACTURER & BUILDER TO VERIFY EGRESSABLE DOOR THRESHOLDS. ATTIC VENTILATION PER 150 S.F. OF TOTAL COVERED ROOF OF 12" CLEAR.
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED OR WATERPROOFING. 13. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE NECESSARY RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL PERMITS NECESSARY TO WINDOWS INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE. AREA AS PER CODE.
MATERIALS BEING ORDERED. COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE LEGALLY PERFORM THE WORK HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO 9. THE DROP FROM INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR TO ANY EXTERIOR 21. PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS AS REQUIRED ON
9. WHEN THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT SPECIFY ACTUAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. 4. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF AN EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR DOOR FINISH FLOOR IS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2". CONTRACTOR 16. ALL PLUMBING, APPLIANCE AND GAS VENTS TO VENT TO REAR CONCRETE DRIVES, WALKS AND PATIOS.
BUILDER ACCEPTS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CHECKING PLANS PRODUCTS, MATERIALS OR SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS TO BE TEMPERED GLASS. WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY TO VERIFY MATERIALS USED FOR DECK CONSTRUCTION AND OF ROOF RIDGE WHEREVER POSSIBLE. ALL VENTS TO BE
TO ASSURE CONFORMITY TO CURRENT LOCAL BUILDING FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR APPROPRIATE AND PROPER NECESSARY FOR COMPLETION OF WORK. 19. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FOR ALL TEMPERED GLASS LOCATIONS AS PER APPLICABLE FINISH FLOORING TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM DROP. GANGED TO THE FEWEST NUMBER POSSIBLE PENETRATING THE 22. ALL FIREPLACES TO HAVE 20" DEEP HEARTH& 12" NON-
CODES. SHOULD ANY CHANGES BE MADE TO THESE PLANS BY DETAILING FOR AND BETWEEN ALL ACTUAL PRODUCTS, CONSTRUCTION START. COBDE. ROOF. COMBUSTIBLE SURROUND.
BUILDER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVES WITHOUT CONTACTING THE MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS SELECTED WHEN INSTALLED. 14. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. REPORT ANY 10. ALL BEARING WALLS OVER 9'-0" IN HEIGHT TO BE FRAMED WITH
ARCHITECT, THE BUILDER WILL ACCEPT FULL LIABILITY FOR AND ALL DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO THE 20. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS ON THE 5. ALL OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE 2x6 STUDS. IF WALLS OVER 9'-0" IN HEIGHT ARE NOT BUILT WITH 17. BUILDER TO VERIFY SIZING AND LOCATION OF ALL APPLIANCES
AMENDED PLANS. 10. ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND FINISHES TO BE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND/OR DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS 1 3/8" 2X6 STUDS THEY MUST BE BUILT WITH DOUBLE 2X4 STUDS AT 12" & RELATED COMPONENTS.
CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S ORDERING MATERIALS. MINOR DEVIATIONS, SUBJECT TO AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT OR MIN THICKNESS, AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE. O.C. LEGEND
ARCHITECTS ARE GOVERNED BY THE TEXAS BOARD OF RECOMMENDATIONS, CODE REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND FIELD CONDITIONS, CAN OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 18. PROVIDE ELECTRIC FOR POOL &/OR SPA EQUIP. & LIGHTS. -
ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, (512)458-1363. BUILDING PRACTICES. IF CONFLICTS ARRISE BEWTEEN BE EXPECTED. 6. ALL HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING OUTWARD. 11. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR HANDRAIL MOUNTING AT STAIRS AS PROVIDE NECESSARY PLUMBING FOR POOL &/OR SPA. VERIFY L
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AND 21. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP CONSTRUCTION AREAS GLAZING USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF BATHTUB/SHOWER NECESSARY. LOCATION WITH BUILDER OR OWNER. $ GAS BIBB ? GASKEY  t[# SHOWER HEAD THOSE BIBB
5. WHILE THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW SAME, THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS CONTRACTOR IS TO 15. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ANY DIMENSION BE AFFECTED BY DAILY WORK AND MAINTAIN A CLEAN AND ENCLOSURES AND BUILDING WALLS ENCLOSING THESE
ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR GOVERNING AUTHORITY CONTACT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND OR SCALED FROM THESE DRAWINGS. ANY CRUCIAL DIMENSION ORDERLY WORK AREA AT ALL TIMES. REMOVE MATERIALS TO COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED OR LAMINATED 12. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR CEILING FANS WHERE SPECIFIED. 19. THE STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR SHOWER HEADS IS 7'-0"

INTERPRETATIONS WHERE THOSE INTERPRETATIONS CONFLICT
WITH THESE DRAWINGS &/OR SPECS.

INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS FOR DIRECTION. NOT GIVEN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE SAFETY GLASS. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ARCHITECT.

APPROVED DUMP SITES ONLY.
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11. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE NOT DETAILED IN THESE 16.
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF CONSTRUCTION

6. PORTIONS OF THIS WORK MAY NOT HAVE BEEN DRAWN BY A
REGISTERED ARCHITECT.
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FINISHED FLOOR, EXCEPT FOR THE PORTION BEHIND
THE LAYATORY, P MAIN FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE LOWER FLOOR HEATED 2,115.96 SF
- MAIN FLOOR HEATED 3,220.18 SF
2. VISITABLE LIGHT SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES AND A WIDTH | HEIGHT|  STYLE DIVIDED LITE | H. H. TEMPERED EGRESS COMMENTS UPPER FLOOR HEATED 1,507.63 SF
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS (R320.4) - THE FIRST FLOOR OF A - 101 4-0" 6-6" FG 10-0" HEATED 7.620.98 SF
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B. ALL OUTLETS AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED \ 1 - L; i 105 2'-0" 7'-0" FG 10-0" BLDR. TO COORDINATE WINDOW TO BE FLUSH W/ C.T. CABANA 146.06 SF
NO LESS THAN 15" ABOVE FLOOR. NTERIOR ~ EXTERIOR 106 6-0" 3-6" HBF 100" HORIZONTAL BI-FOLD COV'D ENTRY 72.07 SF
107 10-0" 70" FG 10-0" BLDR. TO COORDINATE WINDOW TO BE FLUSH W/ C.T. COV'D LANAI 1,167.33 SF
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OF 32" BEGINNING AT THE VISTABLE ENTRANCE AND MORE THAN 1 1/2" DROP AT VISITABLE ENTRANCE. RE: CODE 110 60" 20" G 100" MTL. MASONRY 190.71 SF 6809 OASIS PASS
CONTINUING THRU THE LIVING. ROOM. DINING ROOM AND INTERPRETATION CI2013-002 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. — - — — 100" UPPER LANA 61799 SF AUSTIN. TEXAS 78732
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GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO MEET THESE DRAWINGS/SPECS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND 12. ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR TO BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR ~ 17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE NOTICE TO ALL AUTHORIZED THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECT NOMINAL WINDOW SIZES. IF PLATE HEIGHT IS 9'-0" OR HIGHER, ALL DOORS AND CASED 13. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 3/4" PLYWOOD CATWALK FROM 20. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE STANDARD PANTRY SHELVING TO BE
ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. CONTRACTOR TO SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT WHETHER THE FROM THE DATE OF FINAL PAYMENT, IN ADDITION TO ALL INSPECTORS, SUPERINTENDENTS OR PERSONS IN CHARGE OF WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO USE STANDARD SIZES UNLESS OPENINGS TO BE 8-0" HT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IF PLATE ATTIC ACCESS TO HVAC UNITS (IF APPLICABLE). UNITS TO BE AS FOLLOWS:
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND DEED PROJECT IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT WARRANTIES THAT ARE STANDARD TO THE INDUSTRY. UTILITIES AFFECTED BY HIS OPERATIONS PRIOR TO NOTED OTHERWISE. HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 9'-0", ALL DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS LOCATED WITHIN 20'-0" OF ACCESS.
RESTRICTIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO REQUIRE ALL BE USED BY THE CLIENT FOR OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE (SUPPLY AND INSTALL) ALL COMMENCING WORK. TO BE 6-8" HT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXCEPTION...IF A A.  LOWEST 2 SHELVES TO BE 16" D. WITH HEIGHT SPACING OF
SUBCONTRACTORS TO COMPLY WITH THESE REGULATIONS. TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY EQUIPMENT, LABOR SERVICES, AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR ALL WINDOWS WILL BE DIMENSIONED TO CENTER LINE UNLESS 7'-0" HT. DOOR IS USED ADJUST WINDOWS TO 7'-0" HEADER HT. 14. WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS DOOR(S). 14" CLEAR.
OTHERS WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THIS ARCHITECT. THE COMPLETE APPROVED INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS 18. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FILE FOR, AND SECURE ALL OTHERWISE NOTED. GLASS SIZE PER MFR. SPECS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR CALLED FOR. APPROVALS, PERMITS, TESTS, INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATES PROVIDE WEATHERSEAL AND DOOR SILL AT ALL EXTERIOR 15. IN VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLIES PROVIDE 1 S.F. NET FREE AREA OF B. REMAINING SHELVES TO BE 12" D. WITH HEIGHT SPACING
NONCOMPLIANCE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT SHOW TYPICAL DETAILING &/OR OF COMPLIANCE AS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR IS WINDOW MANUFACTURER & BUILDER TO VERIFY EGRESSABLE DOOR THRESHOLDS. ATTIC VENTILATION PER 150 S.F. OF TOTAL COVERED ROOF OF 12" CLEAR.
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED OR WATERPROOFING. 13. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE NECESSARY RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL PERMITS NECESSARY TO WINDOWS INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE. AREA AS PER CODE.
MATERIALS BEING ORDERED. COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE LEGALLY PERFORM THE WORK HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE DROP FROM INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR TO ANY EXTERIOR 21. PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS AS REQUIRED ON
WHEN THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT SPECIFY ACTUAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF AN EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR DOOR FINISH FLOOR IS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2". CONTRACTOR 16. ALL PLUMBING, APPLIANCE AND GAS VENTS TO VENT TO REAR CONCRETE DRIVES, WALKS AND PATIOS.
BUILDER ACCEPTS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CHECKING PLANS PRODUCTS, MATERIALS OR SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS TO BE TEMPERED GLASS. WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY TO VERIFY MATERIALS USED FOR DECK CONSTRUCTION AND OF ROOF RIDGE WHEREVER POSSIBLE. ALL VENTS TO BE
TO ASSURE CONFORMITY TO CURRENT LOCAL BUILDING FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR APPROPRIATE AND PROPER NECESSARY FOR COMPLETION OF WORK. 19. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FOR ALL TEMPERED GLASS LOCATIONS AS PER APPLICABLE FINISH FLOORING TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM DROP. GANGED TO THE FEWEST NUMBER POSSIBLE PENETRATING THE 22. ALL FIREPLACES TO HAVE 20" DEEP HEARTH&. 12" NON-
CODES. SHOULD ANY CHANGES BE MADE TO THESE PLANS BY DETAILING FOR AND BETWEEN ALL ACTUAL PRODUCTS, CONSTRUCTION START. CODE. ROOF. COMBUSTIBLE SURROUND.
BUILDER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVES WITHOUT CONTACTING THE MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS SELECTED WHEN INSTALLED. 14. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. REPORT ANY . ALL BEARING WALLS OVER 9'-0" IN HEIGHT TO BE FRAMED WITH
ARCHITECT, THE BUILDER WILL ACCEPT FULL LIABILITY FOR AND ALL DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO THE 20. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS ON THE ALL OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE 2x6 STUDS. IF WALLS OVER 9'-0" IN HEIGHT ARE NOT BUILT WITH 17. BUILDER TO VERIFY SIZING AND LOCATION OF ALL APPLIANCES
AMENDED PLANS. . ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND FINISHES TO BE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND/OR DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS 1 3/8" 2X6 STUDS THEY MUST BE BUILT WITH DOUBLE 2X4 STUDS AT 12" & RELATED COMPONENTS.
CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S ORDERING MATERIALS. MINOR DEVIATIONS, SUBJECT TO AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT OR MIN THICKNESS, AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE. o.C. LEGEND
ARCHITECTS ARE GOVERNED BY THE TEXAS BOARD OF RECOMMENDATIONS, CODE REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND FIELD CONDITIONS, CAN OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 18. PROVIDE ELECTRIC FOR POOL &/OR SPA EQUIP. & LIGHTS. —_—
ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, (512)458-1363. BUILDING PRACTICES. IF CONFLICTS ARRISE BEWTEEN BE EXPECTED. ALL HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING OUTWARD. . PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR HANDRAIL MOUNTING AT STAIRS AS PROVIDE NECESSARY PLUMBING FOR POOL &/OR SPA. VERIFY <
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AND 21. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP CONSTRUCTION AREAS GLAZING USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF BATHTUB/SHOWER NECESSARY. LOCATION WITH BUILDER OR OWNER. ¥ Gaspigs ? GASKEY [t SHOWER HEAD THOSE BIBB
WHILE THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW SAME, THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS CONTRACTOR IS TO 15. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ANY DIMENSION BE AFFECTED BY DAILY WORK AND MAINTAIN A CLEAN AND ENCLOSURES AND BUILDING WALLS ENCLOSING THESE
ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR GOVERNING AUTHORITY CONTACT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND OR SCALED FROM THESE DRAWINGS. ANY CRUCIAL DIMENSION ORDERLY WORK AREA AT ALL TIMES. REMOVE MATERIALS TO COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED OR LAMINATED . PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR CEILING FANS WHERE SPECIFIED. 19. THE STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR SHOWER HEADS IS 7'-0"
INTERPRETATIONS WHERE THOSE INTERPRETATIONS CONFLICT INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS FOR DIRECTION. NOT GIVEN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE APPROVED DUMP SITES ONLY. SAFETY GLASS. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

1. ALL WINDOW HDR. HTS. LOWER FLOOR TO BE 8-0" A.F.F.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLANS. ALL WINDOW
HDR. HTS. UPPER FLOOR TO BE 6'-8" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLANS.

2. PROVIDE MIN. 4" W. TRIM AT ALL SIDES OF ALUMINUM
WINDOWS. STUCCO TRIM AT STUCCO WALL VENEER AND 1X4
WD. TRIM AT SIDING/WOOD VENEERS.

3. EXPOSED FOUNDATION TO BE MINIMUM OF 8" AND A
MAXIMUM OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE OR PER
SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS. UNDERPIN ALL EXPOSED
FOUNDATIONS.

4. GRADE LINES SHOWN ON ELEVATION DRAWINGS SHALL NOT
BE CONSTRUED TO REPRESENT ACTUAL FINISH GRADES. VERIFY

FINISH GRADE ON JOB SITE.

5. ACTUAL ELEVATIONS TO VARY PER GRADE OF EXISTING LOT.

6. ALL PLUMBING, APPLIANCE AND GAS VENTS TO BE GANGED
TO THE FEWEST NUMBER POSSIBLE PENETRATING THE ROOF AND
KEPT TO REAR OF ROOF WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

7. CHIMNEY/FLUE SHOWN AT MINIMUM DIMENSIONAL HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS PER CODE. BUILDER RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTING CHIMNEY/FLUE TO ENSURE PROPER DRAW
FOR FIREPLACE BASED ON HOUSE & SITE ORIENTATION VERSUS
PREVAILING WINDS.

8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAINSCREEN AND FLASHING
BEHIND ALL STUCCO / SIDING VENEERS TO ASSURE ADEQUATE

DRAINAGE.
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GENERAL ROOF NOTES

1. PITCHES TO BE AS NOTED ON PLANS. 7. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS TO BE LOAD BEARING.

2. HIPS, VALLEYS & RIDGES TO BE FRAMED ONE SIZE LARGER 8. WHEN ENGINEERED TRUSSES TO BE USED TRUSS DESIGN &
THAN RAFTERS. SPACING TO BE PER ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL PLUMBING, APPLIANCE AND GAS VENTS TO VENT TO REAR 9. BUILDER ACCEPTS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CHECKING PLANS
OF ROOF RIDGE WHEREVER POSSIBLE. TO ASSURE CONFORMITY TO CURRENT LOCAL BUILDING

CODES. SHOULD ANY CHANGES BE MADE TO THESE PLANS BY

4.  ALL VENTS TO BE GANGED TO THE FEWEST NUMBER POSSIBLE BUILDER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVES WITHOUT CONTACTING THE

PENETRATING THE ROOF. ARCHITECT, THE BUILDER WILL ACCEPT FULL LIABILITY FOR

AMENDED PLANS.
5. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE 18" FROM THE FRAMEWALL UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. 10. THE DESIGN & SIZING OF ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS,
STRUCTURAL BEAMS AND TRUSSES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
6. U.N.O. ALL INTERIOR WALLS OF ONE STORY PLANS TO BE LOAD AGENT (ENGINEER/TRUSS MANUFACTURER, ETC.) CHOSEN BY
BEARING. THE BUILDER/OWNER TO DO SAID DESIGN.
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1.

WIDTH DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. MEASURE ON SITE FOR
EXACT WIDTH OF CABINET AREAS.

STANDARD STILES BETWEEN DOORS & DRAWERS ARE SHOWN.
CHECK WITH CONTRACTOR FOR EXACT STILE PLACEMENT &
WIDTH.

VERIFY CABINETS AND CABINET STYLE(S) WITH OWNER,
INTERIOR DESIGNER OR BUILDER. STANDARD DOORS &
DRAWERS ARE SHOWN. CHECK WITH CONTRACTOR FOR
EXACT DOOR & DRAWER PLACEMENT, FRONTS & HARDWARE.

SHELVES ARE SPACED EQUALLY UNLESS NOTED. ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES IN ALL CABINET LOCATIONS, EXCEPT WHERE NOTED
AS FIXED OR GIVEN A SPECIFIC HEIGHT.

LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHOWN ARE NOT ACTUAL FIXTURE.
CHECK WITH BUILDER/DESIGNER/OWNER FOR ACTUAL FIXTURE
STYLE AND SIZE.

APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS MAY VARY. CHECK WITH BUILDER
FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS.

PROVIDE VENT HOLES AS REQUIRED FOR AIR CIRCULATION OF
IN-CABINET COMPUTER EQUIPMENT.

PROVIDE 2" GROMMET AT ALL KNEE SPACES OF DESKS FOR
CORD & CABLE ACCESS TO PLUGS BELOW.

PROVIDE GROMMETS AS REQ'D. FOR CABLES AT
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AUDIO/VIDEO CENTERS.
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SELECTION BULKHEADS AS REQUIRED FOR STURDY TOP
SUPPORT.
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. CROWN MOLDING, INTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR TRIM,

BASEBOARD & TILE SHOWN TO BE PER OWNER &/OR INTERIOR
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